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2 GUN Aggregate




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

TWO GUN AGGREGATE
o LIGHT CLASS HEAVY CLASS TWO GUN
GRAND AGG. GRAND AGG. AGGREGATE
NAME NAT. TEAM mm mm MAO mm
1 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA 5,130 6,221 0,204 5,675
2 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA 6,105 6,843 0,233 6,474
3 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL 5,933 7,478 0,241 6,705
4 SCHULTE Karsten GER GER 6,928 6,754 0,246 6,841
5 QUAGLINO Gianantonio ITA ITA 7,398 6,643 0,253 7,020
6 LAULUMAA Jari FIN FIN 6,109 8,335 0,260 7,222
7 FISCHBACH Pascal FRA FRA 7,104 7,539 0,264 7,321
8 HEIKKINEN Janne FIN FIN 7,066 7,699 0,266 7,382
9 PERSSON Robert SWE SWE 6,772 8,233 0,270 7,502
10 BRACONI Jean-Claude ITA 8,127 7,138 0,275 7,632
11 LENTON Bruce GBR GBR 8,581 6,706 0,275 7,643
12 MARIi GUASH Antonio ESP ESP 6,615 8,697 0,276 7,656
13 PAONI Luca ITA ITA 7,240 8,156 0,277 7,698
14 MUKARI Mauri FIN 7,972 7,460 0,278 7,716
15| GERSTENBERGER Regina GER 6,697 9,022 0,283 7,859
16 TROIN Jean-Pierre FRA 7,609 8,200 0,285 7,904
17 AXELSSON Tobias SWE SWE 5,908 9,929 0,285 7,918
18 MILES Martin GBR GBR 6,484 9,419 0,286 7,951
19 BOTTOMLEY Vince GBR GBR 6,970 9,189 0,291 8,080
20 FLOR GARCIA Catalina ESP ESP 8,021 8,156 0,291 8,089
21 SANSAVINI Gérard FRA 8,379 7,830 0,292 8,104
22 STEWART Gary GBR GBR 7,629 8,685 0,294 8,157
23 GALL Russell GBR 7,941 8,412 0,294 8,176
24 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRA FRA 8,209 8,164 0,295 8,186
25 ARTAUD Louis FRA 7,743 8,754 0,297 8,248
26 LANG Gérard FRA FRA 7,556 8,950 0,297 8,253
27 BERNARD Henry FRA 8,088 8,438 0,298 8,263
28 JENSEN Paal Erik NOR 7,887 8,876 0,302 8,381
29 RAUDASKOSKI Jari FIN 8,417 8,500 0,305 8,458
30 AESCHLIMANN Werner BEL BEL 7,908 9,025 0,305 8,467
31 NYLUND Ben FIN FIN 7,652 9,418 0,307 8,535
32 ATZL Andy AUT AUT 9,163 8,005 0,309 8,584
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ZANETTI

GERSTENBERGER

FALK

BECKER

FUNCK

AASLY

BEAUMONT

RIBMANN

ZONNEVELD

GABASIO

LUCIANI

GARCIA FALCON

SANDBERG
COSTA VICH
TOMAS MORA
FRANZEN
CORTHALS
DEN BURGER
MENKE
WIDMANN
JUNTUNEN
MITTERER
HASSLER
WIDMANN
PETERSSON
JoLul
KORREMAKI
HILDE
TRAUTIG
HUTTER

MURISOJA

SANCHIS QUERALT

IGLE

HOYER

FUSARI

DEMONCHY

LACKAS

LENTON

OLLILA

Luciano
Werner
Herwig
Philipp
Victor
Trond
Alain
Manfred
Ger
lvaldo
Frangois
Mariano
Jonas
Carlos
Jose
Lutwin
Gino
Arie
Martin
Heidi
Janne
Andy
Albert
Ekkehard
Bo
Ernst
likka
Ole
Paul
Helmut

Hannu

Jose Ramon

Roland
Gertrud
Massimo
Alain
Carlo
Tony

Jari

ITA

GER

AUT

GER

LUX

NOR

FRA

GER

NED

ITA

LUX

ESP

SWE

ESP

ESP

GER

BEL

NED

GER

AUT

FIN

AUT

GER

AUT

SWE

AUT

FIN

NOR

NED

GER

FIN

ESP

FRA

AUT

ITA

FRA

GER

GBR

FIN

ITA

AUT

GER

NED

ESP

SWE

ESP

BEL

NED

GER

AUT

AUT

SWE

NED

GER

FIN

7,605
8,229
7,787
8,364
8,293
8,687
8,914
9,071
7,922
10,271
8,673
8,574
9,392
9,412
10,288
8,804
8,818
8,521
8,969
9,462
8,237
9,045
8,834
8,969
8,826
10,083
8,883
8,437
9,529
10,636
10,146
9,550
9,246
9,143
12,589
11,338
9,673
10,918

11,476

9,650
9,092
9,547
9,010
9,136
8,759
8,592
8,497
9,917
7,567
9,174
9,347
8,651
8,755
8,062
9,713
9,733
10,060
9,741
9,333
10,784
10,023
10,454
10,430
10,592
9,507
10,719
11,177
10,204
9,437
10,754
11,434
11,794
11,915
8,520
10,368
12,082
10,861

10,449

0,311
0,312
0,312
0,313
0,314
0,314
0,315
0,316
0,321
0,321
0,321
0,323
0,325
0,327
0,330
0,333
0,334
0,335
0,337
0,338
0,342
0,343
0,347
0,349
0,350
0,353
0,353
0,353
0,355
0,361
0,376
0,378
0,379
0,379
0,380
0,391
0,392
0,392

0,395

8,627
8,661
8,667
8,687
8,715
8,723
8,753
8,784
8,919
8,919
8,924
8,960
9,022
9,083
9,175
9,258
9,275
9,290
9,355
9,398
9,511
9,534
9,644
9,699
9,709
9,795
9,801
9,807
9,866
10,036
10,450
10,492
10,520
10,529
10,554
10,853
10,877
10,889

10,962
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LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin

DAVIN
MAURER
DE JONGH
WRIGHTON
VANHAELST
MORRIS

VERWIJS

Roland
Klaus
Kees
Gary
Leon
Tom

Bram

ESP

FRA

GER

NED

GBR

BEL

GBR

NED

NED

BEL

12,742
12,610
9,972
11,931
13,915
9,222
9,490

9,725

10,047
10,977
15,682
14,494
15,472
23,200
49,571

77,070

0,410
0,425
0,462
0,476
0,529
0,584
1,063

1,563

11,394
11,793
12,827
13,212
14,693
16,211
29,530

43,397




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

TEAM - TWO GUN AGGREGATE

TG TG TG TG TEAM
AGG AGG AGG AGG TWO GUN
1 2 3 4 AGGREGATE
NATION MAO mm
1 FRANCE FISCHBACH | 7,321 EYMIEU 8,186 LANG 8,253 SERAIN 5,675 0,2650 | 7,359
2 ITALY QUAGLINO | 7,020 LENZI 6,474 PAONI 7,698 ZANETTI 8,627 0,2684 | 7,455
3 | UNITED KINGDOM LENTON 7,643 | BOTTOMLEY | 8,080 MILES 7,951 STEWART 8,157 0,2866 7,958
4 SPAIN FLOR GARCIA | 8,089 | GARCIA FALCON| 8,960 | COSTAVICH | 9,083 | MARIGUASH | 7,656 0,3042 8,447
5 FINLAND LAULUMAA 7,222 HEIKKINEN 7,382 OLLILA 10,962 NYLUND 8,535 0,3070 8,525
6 SWEDEN PERSSON 7,502 | SANDBERG | 9,022 | AXELSSON | 7,918 | PETERSSON | 9,709 0,3074 | 8,538
7 GERMANY HUTTER 10,036 SCHULTE 6,841 MENKE 9,355 RIBMANN 8,784 0,3152 8,754
8 AUSTRIA WIDMANN 9,699 FALK 8,667 ATZL 8,584 MITTERER 9,534 0,3284 9,121
9 BELGIUM DAVIDS 6,705 | AESCHLIMANN | 8,467 | VANHAELST [16,211| CORTHALS | 9,275 0,3660 | 10,164
10 | NETHERLANDS TRAUTIG 9,866 | DEN BURGER | 9,290 DE JONGH 13,212 ZONNEVELD | 8,919 0,3717 10,322
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Heavy Varmint Grand Aggregate




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

Toom 200m HEAVY GLASS
AGG. AGG. GRAND AGGREGATE
NAME NAT. TEAM mm mm MAO mm
1 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA 5,672 13,540 0,2240 6,221
2 QUAGLINO Gianantonio ITA ITA 5,740 15,090 0,2392 6,643
3 LENTON Bruce GBR GBR 7,124 12,576 0,2415 6,706
4 SCHULTE Karsten GER GER 6,754 13,508 0,2432 6,754
5 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA 6,576 14,218 0,2464 6,843
6 BRACONI Jean-Claude ITA 6,806 14,940 0,2570 7,138
7 MUKARI Mauri FIN 6,222 17,396 0,2686 7,460
8 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL 7,492 14,926 0,2693 7,478
9 FISCHBACH Pascal FRA FRA 8,382 13,390 0,2715 7,539
10 GABASIO Ivaldo ITA 7,640 14,988 0,2725 7,567
11 HEIKKINEN Janne FIN FIN 6,584 17,628 0,2772 7,699
12 SANSAVINI Gérard FRA 7,604 16,110 0,2819 7,830
13 ATZL Andy AUT AUT 8,806 14,406 0,2882 8,005
14 TOMAS MORA Jose ESP 6,912 18,422 0,2903 8,062
15 PAONI Luca ITA ITA 8,564 15,494 0,2937 8,156
16 FLOR GARCIA Catalina ESP ESP 6,822 18,980 0,2937 8,156
17 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRA FRA 8,062 16,530 0,2940 8,164
18 TROIN Jean-Pierre FRA 7,572 17,654 0,2953 8,200
19 PERSSON Robert SWE SWE 7,224 18,482 0,2965 8,233
20 LAULUMAA Jari FIN FIN 7,808 17,722 0,3001 8,335
21 GALL Russell GBR 8,200 17,246 0,3029 8,412
22 BERNARD Henry FRA 7,064 19,622 0,3038 8,438
23 RIBMANN Manfred GER GER 8,458 17,070 0,3060 8,497
24 RAUDASKOSKI Jari FIN 9,144 15,710 0,3061 8,500
25 FUSARI Massimo ITA 7,338 19,402 0,3068 8,520
26 BEAUMONT Alain FRA 8,416 17,534 0,3094 8,592
27 SANDBERG Jonas SWE SWE 9,268 16,068 0,3115 8,651
28 STEWART Gary GBR GBR 8,158 18,422 0,3127 8,685

HEAVY VARMINT GRAND AGGREGATE
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MARI GUASH
ARTAUD
COSTA VICH
AASLY
JENSEN
LANG
BECKER
GERSTENBERGER
AESCHLIMANN
GERSTENBERGER
FUNCK
LUCIANI
BOTTOMLEY
WIDMANN
GARCIA FALCON
NYLUND
MILES
HUTTER
JOLLI
FALK
ZANETTI
FRANZEN
CORTHALS
MENKE
ZONNEVELD
AXELSSON

MITTERER

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin

DEN BURGER
TRAUTIG
DEMONCHY
WIDMANN
OLLILA
HASSLER
PETERSSON

KORREMAKI

Antonio
Louis
Carlos
Trond
Paal Erik
Gérard
Philipp
Regina
Werner
Werner
Victor
Frangois
Vince
Heidi
Mariano
Ben
Martin
Helmut
Ernst
Herwig
Luciano
Lutwin
Gino
Martin
Ger
Tobias

Andy

Arie
Paul
Alain
Ekkehard
Jari
Albert
Bo

llkka

ESP
FRA
ESP
NOR
NOR
FRA
GER
GER
BEL
GER
LUX
LUX
GBR
AUT
ESP
FIN
GBR
GER
AUT
AUT
ITA
GER
BEL
GER
NED
SWE
AUT
ESP
NED
NED
FRA
AUT
FIN
GER
SWE

FIN

ESP

ESP

FRA

BEL

GBR

ESP
FIN
GBR

GER

AUT

ITA

BEL
GER
NED
SWE

AUT

NED

NED

AUT

FIN

SWE

7,228
8,788
8,732
6,506
9,698

10,664

10,144
8,266
8,050
8,068
11,948
8,864
8,638
8,624
7,086
7,568
9,276
7,880
9,656
8,928
7,874
7,588
10,572
9,258
9,788
9,014
10,410
8,558
8,104
10,868
9,324
10,652
11,432
10,822
10,442

11,354

20,332
17,438
17,556
22,022
16,108
14,470
15,752
19,554
20,000
20,232
12,648
18,968
19,480
20,084
23,214
22,534
19,124
21,986
18,714
20,330
22,850
23,676
17,788
20,448
20,090
21,688
19,272
23,070
24,030
19,078
22,824
20,414
18,930
20,170
21,482

20,166

0,3132
0,3152
0,3153
0,3154
0,3196
0,3223
0,3245
0,3249
0,3250
0,3274
0,3290
0,3304
0,3309
0,3361
0,3366
0,3391
0,3392
0,3398
0,3423
0,3438
0,3475
0,3498
0,3505
0,3508
0,3571
0,3575
0,3609
0,3618
0,3622
0,3674
0,3734
0,3756
0,3763
0,3764
0,3814

0,3860

8,697
8,754
8,755
8,759
8,876
8,950
9,010
9,022
9,025
9,002
9,136
9,174
9,189
9,333
9,347
9,418
9,419
9,437
9,507
9,547
9,650
9,713
9,733
9,741
9,917
9,929
10,023
10,047
10,060
10,204
10,368
10,430
10,449
10,454
10,592

10,719
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MURISOJA

JUNTUNEN

LENTON

DAVIN

HILDE

SANCHIS QUERALT

IGLE
HOYER
LACKAS
DE JONGH
WRIGHTON
MAURER
VANHAELST
MORRIS

VERWIJS

Hannu
Janne
Tony
Roland

Ole

Jose Ramon

Roland
Gertrud
Carlo
Kees
Gary
Klaus
Leon
Tom

Bram

FIN
FIN
GBR
FRA
NOR
ESP
FRA
AUT
GER
NED
GBR
GER
BEL
GBR

NED

NED

BEL

11,530
10,018
10,948
10,404
10,824
11,342
16,142
10,426
10,334
18,332
18,366
11,386
33,808
10,598

138,850

19,956
23,100
21,546
23,098
23,058
23,052
14,890
26,806
27,658
21,310
25,156
39,954
25,184
177,088

30,578

0,3873
0,3883
0,3911
0,3953
0,4025
0,4117
0,4247
0,4290
0,4351
0,5219
0,5571
0,5647
0,8354
1,7851

2,7753

10,754
10,784
10,861
10,977
11,177
11,434
11,794
11,915
12,082
14,494
15,472
15,682
23,200
49,571

77,070




% = Tir
/A;f

30TH JUNE - 5TH JULY
2014

Light Varmint Grand Aggregate




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

)
NoEBC5 N LIGHT VARMINT GRAND AGGREGATE

\{ VOLMERANGE-LES-MlNE :
e, 2;0|4“ 5
N oo i LIGHT CLASS
AGG. AGG. GRAND AGGREGATE
NAME NAT. TEAM mm mm MAO mm
1 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA 5,228 10,062 0,1847 5,130 ER

2 AXELSSON Tobias SWE SWE 5,682 12,266 0,2127 5,908

3 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL 5,704 12,322 0,2136 5,933

4 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA 6,400 11,618 0,2198 6,105

5 LAULUMAA Jari FIN FIN 5,882 12,672 0,2200 6,109

6 MILES Martin GBR GBR 6,908 12,118 0,2335 6,484

7 MARIi GUASH Antonio ESP ESP 7,380 11,698 0,2382 6,615

8 GERSTENBERGER Regina GER 6,946 12,894 0,2411 6,697

9 PERSSON Robert SWE SWE 7,108 12,870 0,2438 6,772

10 SCHULTE Karsten GER GER 6,140 15,432 0,2495 6,928
11 BOTTOMLEY Vince GBR GBR 7,014 13,852 0,2510 6,970
12 HEIKKINEN Janne FIN FIN 7,208 13,846 0,2544 7,066
13 FISCHBACH Pascal FRA FRA 6,802 14,812 0,2558 7,104
14 PAONI Luca ITA ITA 7,660 13,640 0,2607 7,240
15 QUAGLINO Gianantonio ITA ITA 8,302 12,988 0,2664 7,398
16 LANG Gérard FRA FRA 7,816 14,590 0,2721 7,556
17 ZANETTI Luciano ITA ITA 7,398 15,622 0,2738 7,605
18 TROIN Jean-Pierre FRA 8,030 14,376 0,2740 7,609
19 STEWART Gary GBR GBR 7,078 16,358 0,2747 7,629
20 NYLUND Ben FIN FIN 6,124 18,358 0,2755 7,652
21 ARTAUD Louis FRA 7,262 16,446 0,2788 7,743
22 FALK Herwig AUT AUT 6,658 17,832 0,2804 7,787
23 JENSEN Paal Erik NOR 7,544 16,458 0,2840 7,887
24 AESCHLIMANN Werner BEL BEL 7,458 16,716 0,2848 7,908
25 ZONNEVELD Ger NED NED 8,170 15,346 0,2853 7,922
26 GALL Russell GBR 9,372 13,020 0,2860 7,941
27 MUKARI Mauri FIN 7,336 17,214 0,2871 7,972
28 FLOR GARCIA Catalina ESP ESP 7,080 17,924 0,2888 8,021
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BERNARD

BRACONI

EYMIEU

GERSTENBERGER

JUNTUNEN
FUNCK
BECKER
SANSAVINI
RAUDASKOSKI
HILDE

DEN BURGER

GARCIA FALCON

LENTON
LUCIANI
AASLY
FRANZEN
CORTHALS
PETERSSON
HASSLER
KORREMAKI
BEAUMONT
WIDMANN
MENKE
MITTERER
RIBMANN
HOYER
ATZL
VANHAELST
IGLE
SANDBERG
COSTA VICH
WIDMANN
MORRIS

TRAUTIG

SANCHIS QUERALT

LACKAS

Henry

Jean-Claude

Jean-Claude

Werner
Janne
Victor
Philipp
Gérard
Jari
Ole
Arie
Mariano
Bruce
Francois
Trond
Lutwin
Gino
Bo
Albert
llkka
Alain
Ekkehard
Martin
Andy
Manfred
Gertrud
Andy
Leon
Roland
Jonas
Carlos
Heidi
Tom

Paul

Jose Ramon

Carlo

FRA
ITA
FRA
GER
FIN
LUX
GER
FRA
FIN
NOR
NED
ESP
GBR
LUX
NOR
GER
BEL
SWE
GER
FIN
FRA
AUT
GER
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
BEL
FRA
SWE
ESP
AUT
GBR
NED
ESP

GER

FRA

NED

ESP

GBR

BEL

SWE

AUT
GER
AUT

GER

AUT

BEL

SWE

ESP

NED

8,634
8,048
9,478
7,734
7,886
8,392
7,880
8,940
9,414
8,094
8,450
7,968
10,244
8,610
7,902
9,168
8,496
7,120
9,246
11,112
9,220
10,100
7,754
9,280
8,250
9,492
9,832
10,868
10,336
8,554
10,550
11,004
9,680
11,440
8,272

10,202

15,084
16,410
13,878
17,448
17,176
16,388
17,696
15,634
14,840
17,558
17,182
18,358
13,834
17,472
18,944
16,878
18,278
21,062
16,842
13,306
17,214
15,674
20,368
17,618
19,782
17,586
16,986
15,150
16,310
20,460
16,546
15,840
18,598
15,236
21,656

18,286

0,2912
0,2926
0,2956
0,2963
0,2966
0,2986
0,3012
0,3017
0,3031
0,3038
0,3068
0,3087
0,3090
0,3123
0,3128
0,3170
0,3175
0,3178
0,3181
0,3199
0,3210
0,3230
0,3230
0,3257
0,3266
0,3292
0,3299
0,3321
0,3329
0,3382
0,3389
0,3407
0,3417
0,3431
0,3439

0,3483

8,088
8,127
8,209
8,229
8,237
8,293
8,364
8,379
8,417
8,437
8,521
8,574
8,581
8,673
8,687
8,804
8,818
8,826
8,834
8,883
8,914
8,969
8,969
9,045
9,071
9,143
9,163
9,222
9,246
9,392
9,412
9,462
9,490
9,529
9,550

9,673
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VERWIJS Bram
MAURER Klaus
JOLLI Ernst
MURISOJA Hannu
GABASIO lvaldo
TOMAS MORA Jose
HUTTER Helmut
LENTON Tony
DEMONCHY Alain
OLLILA Jari
DE JONGH Kees
FUSARI Massimo
DAVIN Roland

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin

WRIGHTON Gary

NED
GER
AUT
FIN
ITA
ESP
GER
GBR
FRA
FIN
NED
ITA
FRA
ESP

GBR

GER

FIN

NED

9,626
10,778
11,030
8,988
10,764
11,304
11,416
11,278
9,682
12,930
13,460
11,530
12,336
8,548

13,096

19,648
18,332
18,272
22,608
19,556
18,544
19,712
21,114
25,986
20,042
20,804
27,204
25,768
33,872

29,466

0,3502
0,3591
0,3631
0,3654
0,3699
0,3705
0,3830
0,3931
0,4083
0,4132
0,4296
0,4533
0,4541
0,4588

0,5011

9,725
9,972
10,083
10,146
10,271
10,288
10,636
10,918
11,338
11,476
11,931
12,589
12,610
12,742

13,915
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Heavy Varmint 100 meter




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

100M
HEAVY
AGG.
NAME NAT. TEAM| WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm

1 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA | 5,71 4,30 4,66 8,29 3,18 7,93 5,672
2 QUAGLINO Gianantonio ITA ITA | 10,60 4,28 4,98 4,10 8,59 6,75 5,740
3 MUKARI Mauri FIN 7,28 7,85 5,40 5,24 5,89 6,73 6,222
4 AASLY Trond NOR 845 7,03 863 537 665 4,85 | 6,506
5 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA | 7,57 8,71 6,59 3,63 6,75 7,20 6,576
6 HEIKKINEN Janne FIN FIN| 672 552 99 631 535 578 | 6,584
7 SCHULTE Karsten GER GER| 3,23 5,62 5,35 8,46 8,17 6,17 6,754
8 BRACONI Jean-Claude ITA 11,72 5,40 1,27 10,68 8,86 7,82 6,806
9 FLOR GARCIA Catalina ESP ESP| 10,37 5,13 9,12 895 599 492 | 6,822
10 TOMAS MORA Jose ESP 11,93 6,86 6,91 7,83 7,22 5,74 6,912
11 BERNARD Henry FRA 10,18 7,58 8,61 5,49 8,24 5,40 7,064
12 GARCIA FALCON Mariano ESP ESP| 715 692 552 483 6,89 11,27 | 7,086
13 LENTON Bruce GBR GBR| 723 752 7,34 598 724 754 | 7,124
14 PERSSON Robert SWE SWE| 429 6,27 4,76 1024 8,10 6,75 | 7,224
15 MARI GUASH Antonio ESP ESP| 6,18 6,08 11,05 8,05 6,93 4,03 7,228
16 FUSARI Massimo ITA 979 684 597 510 7,30 11,48 | 7,338
17 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL| 583 601 1028 591 766 7,60 | 7,492
18 NYLUND Ben FIN FIN | 6,82 7,53 4,26 8,02 8,59 9,44 7,568
19 TROIN Jean-Pierre FRA 10,43 8,43 11,01 8,90 5,32 4,20 7,572
20 FRANZEN Lutwin GER 6,79 6,29 10,11 6,79 5,59 9,16 7,588
21 SANSAVINI Gérard FRA 6,85 6,87 12,05 8,41 5,61 5,08 7,604
22 GABASIO Ivaldo ITA 823 11,11 6,24 8,76 6,30 5,79 7,640
23 LAULUMAA Jari FIN FIN | 8,89 4,71 5,66 9,96 8,19 10,52 | 7,808
24 ZANETTI Luciano ITA ITA| 640 670 695 7,88 10,78 7,06 | 7,874
25 HUTTER Helmut GER GER| 550 788 9,17 822 755 658 | 7,880

HEAVY VARMINT 100 M AGGREGATE

SG ER
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AESCHLIMANN

EYMIEU

GERSTENBERGER

DEN BURGER

STEWART

GALL

GERSTENBERGER

FISCHBACH

BEAUMONT

RIBMANN

Werner

Jean-Claude

Werner
Arie
Gary

Russell

Regina

Pascal
Alain

Manfred

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin

PAONI
WIDMANN
BOTTOMLEY
COSTA VICH
ARTAUD
ATZL
LUCIANI
FALK
AXELSSON
RAUDASKOSKI
MENKE
SANDBERG
MILES
DEMONCHY
JOLLI
JENSEN
ZONNEVELD
JUNTUNEN
BECKER
LACKAS

DAVIN

Luca
Heidi
Vince
Carlos
Louis
Andy
Francgois
Herwig
Tobias
Jari
Martin
Jonas
Martin
Alain
Ernst
Paal Erik
Ger
Janne
Philipp
Carlo

Roland

BEL
FRA
GER
NED
GBR
GBR
GER
FRA
FRA
GER
ESP
ITA
AUT
GBR
ESP
FRA
AUT
LUX
AUT
SWE
FIN
GER
SWE
GBR
FRA
AUT
NOR
NED
FIN
GER
GER

FRA

BEL

FRA

NED

GBR

FRA

GER

ITA

GBR

ESP

AUT

AUT

SWE

GER

SWE

GBR

NED

9,92
6,43
17,42
6,23
9,38
7,76
6,06
6,21
9,17
12,44
14,00
9,13
8,54
8,03
6,91
9,46
7,87
7,42
7,17
5,75
9,22
8,18
10,58
6,25
6,51
10,82
8,55
5,55
12,58
7,03
9,18

10,76

10,94
7,72
8,39
5,96
6,07
11,14
7,98
7,80
8,27
6,07
9,51
9,76
10,00
10,28
11,86
12,94
7,21
10,72
13,28
7,91
12,28
6,29
7,14
12,68
5,82
10,58
14,31
12,88
13,55
14,87
13,24

11,66

6,87
11,69
7,60
11,77
9,35
7,56
10,34
6,52
6,17
10,27
10,81
7,63
10,79
6,15
5,40
9,91
11,46
7,69
8,22
10,54
9,15
11,06
7,27
8,73
9,14
8,91
8,54
6,64
11,14
4,46
11,40

10,41

7,27
7,26
7,75
7,56
10,58
6,45
8,89
7,28
4,71
6,35
7,26
7,96
7,66
4,97
8,86
10,23
7,41
9,22
5,75
7,80
8,59
6,75
10,80
7,88
10,83
10,87
7,81
11,46
7,90
13,07
8,19

11,99

8,55
7,03
6,57
6,82
7,82
7,85
4,96
9,91
13,44
8,31
9,51
9,50
5,43
15,42
7,10
3,45
8,29
10,22
7,54
12,52
5,64
12,02
11,53
9,21
10,18
8,17
7,98
7,24
6,58
6,41
8,46

6,53

6,62
6,61
10,03
8,41
6,97
8,00
9,16
10,40
9,49
11,29
5,70
7,97
9,24
6,37
10,44
7,41
9,66
6,47
9,85
6,30
10,06
10,17
9,60
7,88
10,65
9,75
9,85
10,72
10,92
11,91
10,38

11,43

8,050
8,062
8,068
8,104
8,158
8,200
8,266
8,382
8,416
8,458
8,558
8,564
8,624
8,638
8,732
8,788
8,806
8,864
8,928
9,014
9,144
9,258
9,268
9,276
9,324
9,656
9,608
9,788
10,018
10,144
10,334

10,404
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MITTERER Andy AUT AUT| 627 838 9,112
HOYER Gertrud AUT 9,62 10,74 12,10
PETERSSON Bo SWE SWE| 550 962 4,98
CORTHALS Gino BEL BEL| 7,38 1508 9,25
MORRIS Tom GBR 7,75 10,24 13,34
WIDMANN Ekkehard AUT  AUT| 1024 10,61 10,17
LANG Gérard FRA FRA| 446 14,11 10,72
HASSLER Albert GER 2,37 9,91 11,09
HILDE Ole NOR 596 1534 10,49
TRAUTIG Paul NED NED| 10,88 14,36 4,43
LENTON Tony GBR 891 12,83 9,83
SANCHIS QUERALT Jose Ramon ESP 8,58 8,83 12,83
KORREMAKI llkka FIN 410 9,33 15,05
MAURER Klaus GER 9,30 14,96 7,74
OLLILA Jari FIN FIN | 6,18 11,07 17,47
MURISOJA Hannu FIN 10,28 18,63 10,71
FUNCK Victor LUX 12,35 9,80 6,81
IGLE Roland FRA 8,85 9,14 12,05
DE JONGH Kees NED NED| 827 11,66 17,01
WRIGHTON Gary GBR 9,84 9,47 16,59
VANHAELST Leon BEL BEL| 7,02 521 13885
VERWIJS Bram NED 138,85 138,85 138,85

11,23
9,18
11,73
10,97
7,31
9,66
8,66
11,41
10,48
9,79
8,11
12,52
11,87
10,92
8,67
9,41
11,13
13,05
23,98
19,29
11,17

138,85

13,91
14,78
15,28
12,32
11,01
10,85
9,04
8,78
4,69
10,44
11,07
11,48
10,37
10,07
11,37
8,21
11,64
8,33
17,80
34,50
9,15

138,85

HEAVY VARMINT 100 M AGGREGATE SMALL GROUP
BRACONI Jean-Claude - ITA : 1,27 mm New European Record

9,41
5,33
10,60
5,24
11,09
11,97
10,79
12,92
13,12
15,32
12,90
11,05
10,15
13,24
8,58
10,69
20,36
38,14
21,21
11,98
4,66

138,85

10,410
10,426
10,442
10,572
10,598
10,652
10,664
10,822
10,824
10,868
10,948
11,342
11,354
11,386
11,432
11,530
11,948
16,142
18,332
18,366
33,808

138,850
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Heavy Varmint 200 meter




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

HEAVY VARMINT 200 M AGGREGATE

200M

HEAVY

AGG.

NAME NAT. TEAM| WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm

1 LENTON Bruce GBR GBR| 11,72 1434 7,05 19,39 | 598 16,12 | 12,576
2 FUNCK Victor LUX 19,82 9,78 10,62 23,38 9,93 9,53 | 12,648
3 FISCHBACH Pascal FRA FRA | 29,63 19,46 13,82 12,47 12,64 8,56 | 13,390
4 SCHULTE Karsten GER GER| 11,98 16,48 9,31 17,53 10,41 13,81 | 13,5608
5 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA | 10,95 14,21 16,21 15,03 11,82 10,43 | 13,540
6 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA | 10,54 19,95 23,69 8,78 8,95 9,72 | 14,218
7 ATZL Andy AUT AUT | 13,90 6,40 15,92 11,75 1555 22,41 | 14,406
8 LANG Gérard FRA FRA | 22,26 10,27 15,72 13,50 13,53 19,33 | 14,470
9 IGLE Roland FRA 50,92 23,21 630 17,85 995 17,14 | 14,890
10 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL | 22,67 15,05 8,81 19,03 14,25 17,49 | 14,926
11 BRACONI Jean-Claude ITA 28,44 18,24 14,22 20,77 12,09 9,38 | 14,940
12 GABASIO Ivaldo ITA 22,45 14,41 1028 21,46 13,42 15,37 | 14,988
13 QUAGLINO Gianantonio ITA ITA | 31,49 17,65 11,03 18,73 19,19 8,85 | 15,090
14 PAONI Luca ITA ITA | 28,756 12,08 22,77 16,56 17,51 8,60 | 15,494
15 RAUDASKOSKI Jari FIN 25,57 12,54 24,42 13,13 12,83 15,63 | 15,710
16 BECKER Philipp GER 20,57 18,32 10,83 10,65 16,73 22,23 | 15,752
17 SANDBERG Jonas SWE SWE| 19,69 19,01 14,14 2224 8,34 16,61 | 16,068
18 JENSEN Paal Erik NOR 911 17,07 17,08 12,24 2266 11,49 | 16,108
19 SANSAVINI Gérard FRA 26,71 16,98 27,48 943 11,99 14,67 | 16,110
20 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRA FRA | 15,17 1586 22,99 12,07 1583 1590 | 16,530
21 RIBMANN Manfred GER GER| 23,98 11,83 19,48 1586 27,16 11,02 | 17,070
22 GALL Russell GBR 16,61 2527 22,52 11,72 829 18,43 | 17,246
23 MUKARI Mauri FIN 10,39 16,29 12,65 24,37 19,93 13,84 | 17,396
24 ARTAUD Louis FRA 18,48 11,31 17,63 1568 19,67 22,90 | 17,438
25 BEAUMONT Alain FRA 15,06 14,80 1945 20,06 17,79 1557 | 17,534
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COSTA VICH
HEIKKINEN
TROIN
LAULUMAA
CORTHALS
STEWART
TOMAS MORA
PERSSON
JOLLI
OLLILA
LUCIANI
FLOR GARCIA
TRAUTIG
MILES
MITTERER
FUSARI
BOTTOMLEY
GERSTENBERGER
BERNARD
MURISOJA
AESCHLIMANN
WIDMANN
ZONNEVELD
KORREMAKI
HASSLER
GERSTENBERGER
FALK
MARI GUASH
WIDMANN
MENKE
DE JONGH

PETERSSON

Carlos
Janne
Jean-Pierre
Jari
Gino
Gary
Jose
Robert
Ernst
Jari
Francois
Catalina
Paul
Martin
Andy
Massimo
Vince
Regina
Henry
Hannu
Werner
Heidi
Ger
llkka
Albert
Werner
Herwig
Antonio
Ekkehard
Martin
Kees

Bo

ESP
FIN
FRA
FIN
BEL
GBR
ESP
SWE
AUT
FIN
LUX
ESP
NED
GBR
AUT
ITA
GBR
GER
FRA
FIN
BEL
AUT
NED
FIN
GER
GER
AUT
ESP
AUT
GER
NED

SWE

ESP

FIN

FIN
BEL

GBR

SWE

FIN

ESP
NED
GBR

AUT

GBR

BEL

NED

AUT
ESP
AUT
GER
NED

SWE

39,01
20,07
16,06
17,91
9,82
16,86
16,35
20,22
29,99
36,43
11,37
18,50
17,22
17,02
17,06
22,97
12,59
8,82
15,83
16,64
13,43
25,63
11,54
23,53
12,77
25,66
27,22
18,73
21,10
22,69
28,46

15,01

13,31
16,17
15,54
16,15
11,76
22,18
14,82
25,71
17,00
20,94
18,61
18,10
24,13
26,16
18,38
9,38
22,02
16,54
18,27
28,80
24,78
21,37
22,68
24,93
29,88
15,55
20,98
33,37
19,98
20,21
18,03

19,55

27,81
11,99
22,03
14,04
31,12
23,75
15,21
9,85

18,84
10,75
16,95
15,06
16,05
19,63
28,44
16,96
34,13
17,03
22,05
17,77
23,70
17,00
24,88
16,75
22,85
12,25
15,61
12,66
14,63
17,82
12,87

20,47

14,22
23,20
24,41
14,42
12,38
13,01
22,48
17,74
23,75
23,65
22,35
19,97
18,63
16,17
19,82
23,88
14,08
10,11
23,69
19,77
18,79
20,41
17,10
13,35
18,67
31,01
23,68
23,99
19,25
18,67
33,78

34,65

10,70
24,54
11,57
21,22
23,90
20,73
23,88
14,16
14,40
17,15
14,70
18,79
15,95
16,52
20,82
11,64
14,82
20,36
23,02
19,49
24,69
30,33
13,45
22,89
15,91
20,84
18,67
16,07
25,91
31,57
13,88

16,94

21,74
12,24
14,72
22,78
9,78
12,44
15,72
24,95
19,58
22,16
22,03
22,98
20,63
17,14
8,90
35,15
12,35
33,73
11,08
13,95
8,04
11,31
22,34
22,91
13,54
21,51
22,71
15,57
22,30
13,97
27,99

15,80

17,556
17,628
17,654
17,722
17,788
18,422
18,422
18,482
18,714
18,930
18,968
18,980
19,078
19,124
19,272
19,402
19,480
19,554
19,622
19,956
20,000
20,084
20,090
20,166
20,170
20,232
20,330
20,332
20,414
20,448
21,310

21,482
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LENTON Tony
AXELSSON Tobias
HUTTER Helmut
AASLY Trond
NYLUND Ben
DEMONCHY Alain
ZANETTI Luciano
SANCHIS QUERALT  Jose Ramon
HILDE Ole

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin

DAVIN Roland
JUNTUNEN Janne
GARCIA FALCON Mariano
FRANZEN Lutwin
DEN BURGER Arie
WRIGHTON Gary
VANHAELST Leon
HOYER Gertrud
LACKAS Carlo
VERWIJS Bram
MAURER Klaus
MORRIS Tom

GBR
SWE
GER
NOR
FIN
FRA
ITA
ESP
NOR
ESP
FRA
FIN
ESP
GER
NED
GBR
BEL
AUT
GER
NED
GER

GBR

SWE

GER

FIN

ITA

ESP

NED

BEL

32,78
10,00
28,78
12,15
13,88
14,02
55,96
277,70
15,39
17,61
28,30
25,44
277,70
13,03
21,34
20,95
35,20
18,98
13,56
18,83
13,85

21,07

24,50
15,01
21,32
20,51
20,48
7,32
17,87
34,99
12,33
13,65
31,97
22,96
15,87
21,22
35,16
23,97
19,13
25,78
21,92
34,07
18,28

28,22

27,57
23,83
19,07
27,95
20,68
21,21
45,27
20,19
32,03
26,24
22,04
21,31
17,83
23,74
15,37
20,51
18,92
25,70
32,80
22,09
99,70

24,12

10,95 25,63 19,08

17,16 27,59 24,85

25,91 26,07 17,56

15,00 25,33 21,32

20,50 35,99 15,02

23,76 39,90 21,93

13,57 17,25 20,29

15,44 25,51 19,13

25,63 22,50 22,80

2522 2439 25,85

20,38 17,00 24,10

17,59 20,49 33,15

27,78 25,98 28,61

29,11 15,03 29,28

28,78 15,62 25,22

21,34 39,94 20,02

22,74 31,98 33,15

39,19 19,12 24,24

36,50 23,40 23,67

30,09 30,20 36,44

26,49 24,87 30,43

277,70 277,70 277,70

HEAVY VARMINT 200 M AGGREGATE SMALL GROUP

LENTON Bruce - GBR : 5,98 mm

21,546
21,688
21,986
22,022
22,534
22,824
22,850
23,052
23,058
23,070
23,098
23,100
23,214
23,676
24,030
25,156
25,184
26,806
27,658
30,578
39,954

177,088
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Light Varmint 100 meter




EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

LIGHT VARMINT 100 M AGGREGATE

100M

LIGHT

AGG.

NAME NAT. TEAM| WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm

1 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA| 5,07 4,45 585 427 527 6,30 5,228
2 AXELSSON Tobias SWE SWE| 10,43 560 504 4,09 6,12 7,56 5,682
3 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL| 3,74 6,34 564 765 392 497 5,704
4 LAULUMAA Jari FIN FIN | 6,74 653 5,91 825 527 345 5,882
5 NYLUND Ben FIN FIN | 454 7,56 7,04 536 673 3,93 6,124
6 SCHULTE Karsten GER GER| 10,45 4,90 8,81 8,79 = 246 574 6,140
7 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA | 10,33 6,65 6,85 4,44 8,10 5,96 6,400
8 FALK Herwig AUT AUT| 960 358 626 8,41 545 9,59 6,658
9 FISCHBACH Pascal FRA FRA| 727 6,74 7,91 7,24 5,51 6,61 6,802
10 MILES Martin GBR GBR| 1445 8,08 840 7,43 596 4,67 6,908
11 GERSTENBERGER Regina GER 8,88 6,79 6,32 826 7,28 6,08 6,946
12 BOTTOMLEY Vince GBR GBR| 958 6,04 6,87 736 6,53 827 7,014
13 STEWART Gary GBR GBR| 7,08 7,08 6,85 847 7,16 5,83 7,078
14 FLOR GARCIA Catalina ESP ESP | 6,82 9,09 640 6,16 562 8,13 7,080
15 PERSSON Robert SWE SWE| 7,02 8,06 5,17 754 79 6,81 7,108
16 PETERSSON Bo SWE SWE| 7,71 5,28 7,56 5,22 6,18 11,36 | 7,120
17 HEIKKINEN Janne FIN FIN [ 10,72 5,21 7,038 7,33 9,24 7,23 7,208
18 ARTAUD Louis FRA 8,08 520 941 886 692 592 7,262
19 MUKARI Mauri FIN 7,71 6,86 7,25 8,41 8,93 528 7,336
20 MARI GUASH Antonio ESP ESP| 7,33 7,52 839 49 7,78 8,31 7,380
21 ZANETTI Luciano ITA ITA | 806 518 8,09 938 6,47 7,87 7,398
22 AESCHLIMANN Werner BEL BEL | 10,71 5,27 6,51 8,32 7,80 9,39 7,458
23 JENSEN Paal Erik NOR 6,32 786 944 643 587 8,12 7,544
24 PAONI Luca ITA ITA | 11,09 9,09 934 538 521 9,28 7,660
25 GERSTENBERGER Werner GER 9,01 12,48 5,82 6,06 6,56 7,75 7,734
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MENKE Martin

LANG Gérard
BECKER Philipp
JUNTUNEN Janne
AASLY Trond
GARCIA FALCON Mariano
TROIN Jean-Pierre
BRACONI Jean-Claude
HILDE Ole
ZONNEVELD Ger
RIBMANN Manfred

SANCHIS QUERALT Jose Ramon

QUAGLINO Gianantonio
FUNCK Victor
DEN BURGER Arie
CORTHALS Gino

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin

SANDBERG Jonas
LUCIANI Francois
BERNARD Henry
SANSAVINI Gérard
MURISOJA Hannu
FRANZEN Lutwin
BEAUMONT Alain
HASSLER Albert
MITTERER Andy
GALL Russell
RAUDASKOSKI Jari
EYMIEU Jean-Claude
HOYER Gertrud
VERWIJS Bram

MORRIS Tom

GER
FRA
GER
FIN
NOR
ESP
FRA
ITA
NOR
NED
GER
ESP
ITA
LUX
NED
BEL
ESP
SWE
LUX
FRA
FRA
FIN
GER
FRA
GER
AUT
GBR
FIN
FRA
AUT
NED

GBR

GER

FRA

ESP

NED

GER

ITA

NED

BEL

SWE

AUT

FRA

7,04
9,28
5,61
9,79
5,72
8,16
9,06
12,04
6,96
4,73
4,81
12,77
4,28
10,53
6,72
5,02
6,05
5,61
4,73
8,51
7,13
138,85
8,02
13,74
7,41
8,70
7,86
8,30
7,23
10,83
11,94

9,71

6,64
5,37
7,99
6,59
9,16
6,66
9,01
6,00
7,40
8,08
9,16
6,35
7,15
10,72
5,57
6,27
7,75
11,15
7,43
7,18
9,17
13,24
11,75
4,87
5,52
11,34
11,63
8,07
12,89
6,78
8,06

11,39

8,57
9,82
4,44
10,60
7,15
12,60
10,36
9,46
4,26
7,51
10,62
10,43
8,14
9,60
7,04
10,14
10,62
9,70
12,50
13,24
5,96
7,69
6,16
11,37
13,43
11,68
8,48
9,19
5,29
10,02
10,75

7,31

9,69
9,11
6,71
6,49
3,95
6,19
6,09
6,58
12,86
11,06
8,18
5,96
14,13
5,98
8,37
10,26
5,95
6,50
4,97
6,09
12,59
13,14
10,20
8,43
9,77
10,15
6,40
10,22
11,63
10,67
6,32

13,51

8,11
5,49
11,96
10,84
7,66
5,51
8,62
9,85
6,64
6,96
8,46
8,45
8,39
10,42
9,06
9,86
10,62
8,30
13,17
7,02
7,78
7,54
9,66
12,63
9,41
5,40
7,47
9,48
7,81
8,84
10,45

5,98

5,76
9,29
8,30
4,91
11,59
8,88
6,07
8,35
9,31
7,24
4,83
10,17
3,70
5,24
12,21
5,95
7,80
7,12
4,98
9,64
9,20
3,33
8,07
8,80
8,10
7,83
12,88
10,11
9,77
11,15
12,55

10,21

7,754
7,816
7,880
7,886
7,902
7,968
8,030
8,048
8,094
8,170
8,250
8,272
8,302
8,392
8,450
8,496
8,548
8,554
8,610
8,634
8,940
8,088
9,168
9,220
9,246
9,280
9,372
9,414
9,478
9,492
9,626

9,680




58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

DEMONCHY
ATZL
WIDMANN
LACKAS
LENTON
IGLE
COSTA VICH
GABASIO
MAURER
VANHAELST
WIDMANN
JOLLI
KORREMAKI
LENTON
TOMAS MORA
HUTTER
TRAUTIG
FUSARI
DAVIN
OLLILA
WRIGHTON

DE JONGH

Alain FRA 292 1049 11,87 9,34
Andy AUT AUT | 5,40 963 11,80 9,18
Ekkehard AUT  AUT| 8,04 11,47 13,12 934
Carlo GER 820 11,09 10,99 7,13
Bruce GBR GBR| 899 854 9,64 13,05
Roland FRA 6,04 9,67 1527 11,13
Carlos ESP ESP | 12,96 8,88 9,76 10,00
Ivaldo ITA 4,85 8,81 8,81 15,30
Klaus GER 10,09 11,91 11,42 7,10
Leon BEL BEL | 16,21 15,77 10,62 10,01
Heidi AUT 6,44 9,04 9,14 16,38
Ernst AUT 9,70 8,81 10,89 14,89
llkka FIN 6,67 17,92 10,30 10,92
Tony GBR 6,54 11,21 12,33 13,84
Jose ESP 863 11,93 11,32 12,05
Helmut GER GER| 9,17 12,50 15,78 9,12
Paul NED NED| 11,19 9,07 6,92 10,92
Massimo ITA 8,73 11,19 1434 6,76
Roland FRA 13,73 13,48 11,08 13,57
Jari FIN FIN [ 11,35 7,89 16,79 15,34
Gary GBR 15,99 1242 6,69 15,80
Kees NED NED| 11,55 4,72 14,79 9,51

7,07
8,54
10,17
13,53
9,30
3,32
18,77
10,44
9,26
9,48
10,65
11,48
7,78
7,39
9,74
5,94
15,44
15,30
9,30
14,77
17,89

16,41

LIGHT VARMINT 100 M AGGREGATE SMALL GROUP
SCHULTE Karsten - GER : 2,46 mm

9,64
10,01
6,40
8,27
10,69
12,29
5,34
10,46
14,20
8,46
9,81
9,08
8,64
11,62
11,48
13,74
14,85
10,06
14,25
9,86
12,68

21,87

9,682
9,832
10,100
10,202
10,244
10,336
10,550
10,764
10,778
10,868
11,004
11,030
11,112
11,278
11,304
11,416
11,440
11,530
12,336
12,930
13,096

13,460
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EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

LIGHT VARMINT 200 M AGGREGATE

200M

LIGHT

AGG.

NAME NAT. TEAM| WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm

1 SERAIN Roger FRA FRA| 1472 1154 1237 989 | 508 11,43 | 10,062
2 LENZI Alberto ITA ITA | 16,44 1024 1563 10,37 13,74 811 | 11,618
3 MARI GUASH Antonio ESP ESP| 1553 9,03 1062 11,00 1331 14,53 | 11,698
4 MILES Martin GBR GBR| 19,33 7,12 1579 1238 1598 9,32 | 12,118
5 AXELSSON Tobias SWE SWE| 10,36 16,35 11,84 10,67 956 12,91 | 12,266
6 DAVIDS Guido BEL BEL| 877 835 1252 1344 1476 1254 | 12,322
7 LAULUMAA Jari FIN FIN [277,70 14,60 12,64 11,55 16,69 7,88 | 12,672
8 PERSSON Robert SWE SWE| 13,34 10,93 1347 1577 9732 1486 | 12,870
9 | GERSTENBERGER Regina GER 7,65 19,03 11,87 7,73 1501 10,83 | 12,894
10 QUAGLINO Gianantonio ITA ITA | 26,45 1540 1560 11,54 11,54 10,86 | 12,988
11 GALL Russell GBR 6,13 1470 1291 11,98 11,95 13,56 | 13,020
12 KORREMAKI llkka FIN 17,96 13,77 1397 10,72 11,52 16,55 | 13,306
13 PAONI Luca ITA ITA | 37,62 954 1251 20,16 828 17,71 | 13,640
14 LENTON Bruce GBR GBR| 29,69 11,03 11,61 2956 7,02 995 | 13,834
15 HEIKKINEN Janne FIN FIN | 20,00 1376 17,16 11,81 16,28 1022 | 13,846
16 BOTTOMLEY Vince GBR GBR| 21,17 12,99 1093 2517 6,68 13,49 | 13,852
17 EYMIEU Jean-Claude = FRA  FRA| 11,50 13,40 13,31 1821 1429 10,18 | 13,878
18 TROIN Jean-Pierre FRA 20,51 22,56 13,60 560 17,53 12,59 | 14,376
19 LANG Gérard FRA FRA| 1882 1840 11,98 12,13 10,71 19,73 | 14,590
20 FISCHBACH Pascal FRA FRA| 1941 1429 13,15 16,68 14,17 1577 | 14,812
21 RAUDASKOSKI Jari FIN 20,84 13,08 16,85 16,94 1538 11,95 | 14,840
22 BERNARD Henry FRA 17,23 1510 1452 986 1268 2326 | 15,084
23 VANHAELST Leon BEL BEL| 1536 20,07 11,00 17,30 16,09 11,29 | 15,150
24 TRAUTIG Paul NED NED| 19,75 19,18 10,88 1552 14,92 1568 | 15,236
25 ZONNEVELD Ger NED NED| 18,22 11,85 16,05 21,57 1854 8,72 | 15,346

ER
SM ER



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

SCHULTE
ZANETTI
SANSAVINI
WIDMANN
WIDMANN
IGLE
STEWART
FUNCK
BRACONI
ARTAUD
JENSEN
COSTA VICH
AESCHLIMANN
HASSLER
FRANZEN
ATZL
JUNTUNEN
DEN BURGER
MUKARI

BEAUMONT

GERSTENBERGER

LUCIANI
HILDE
HOYER
MITTERER
BECKER
FALK
FLOR GARCIA
JOLLI
CORTHALS
LACKAS

MAURER

Karsten
Luciano
Gérard
Ekkehard
Heidi
Roland
Gary
Victor
Jean-Claude
Louis
Paal Erik
Carlos
Werner
Albert
Lutwin
Andy
Janne
Arie
Mauri
Alain
Werner
Francois
Ole
Gertrud
Andy
Philipp
Herwig
Catalina
Ernst
Gino
Carlo

Klaus

GER
ITA
FRA
AUT
AUT
FRA
GBR
LUX
ITA
FRA
NOR
ESP
BEL
GER
GER
AUT
FIN
NED
FIN
FRA
GER
LUX
NOR
AUT
AUT
GER
AUT
ESP
AUT
BEL
GER

GER

GER

ITA

AUT

GBR

ESP

BEL

AUT

NED

AUT

AUT

ESP

BEL

12,24
13,61
11,43
17,25
18,94
14,35
18,70
15,69
8,82
8,99
10,12
16,00
13,61
12,56
24,58
20,98
21,49
13,97
17,79
17,27
10,68
277,70
13,14
16,81
15,49
18,37
12,96
13,70
37,15
17,71
17,92

17,64

11,31
8,36
13,17
12,23
12,71
18,54
17,70
18,64
14,85
15,85
21,13
14,16
13,32
19,53
15,65
13,20
17,14
16,23
11,25
14,78
16,58
13,93
18,41
17,81
14,89
25,84
21,44
25,33
22,86
17,86
12,68

12,13

19,64
15,93
15,54
13,22
14,83
14,16
5,61
6,71
16,46
16,06
15,24
18,22
28,30
9,14
26,40
22,06
18,73
17,73
12,69
23,26
19,86
8,51
13,23
17,93
29,77
17,30
11,25
22,37
24,94
31,63
19,84

20,72

14,59
26,04
12,35
13,55
15,59
12,31
11,68
21,81
18,31
15,69
11,81
14,72
15,90
18,86
10,47
14,04
9,66
17,51
27,81
13,44
18,90
21,43
17,07
10,08
10,44
14,51
11,13
12,42
15,74
8,83
17,45

22,52

19,62
14,30
21,56
23,76
25,84
28,06
19,39
11,12
16,23
13,37
14,32
20,23
13,93
17,83
14,66
21,70
22,52
12,53
23,74
25,35
14,09
25,22
21,19
25,31
12,76
9,93
20,92
19,29
8,54
17,70
19,53

17,97

12,00
13,48
15,55
15,61
10,23
8,48
27,41
23,66
16,20
21,26
19,79
15,40
12,13
18,85
17,21
13,93
17,83
21,91
10,58
9,24
17,81
18,27
17,89
16,80
20,23
20,90
24,42
10,21
19,28
15,37
21,93

18,32

15,432
15,622
15,634
15,674
15,840
16,310
16,358
16,388
16,410
16,446
16,458
16,546
16,716
16,842
16,878
16,986
17,176
17,182
17,214
17,214
17,448
17,472
17,558
17,586
17,618
17,696
17,832
17,924
18,272
18,278
18,286

18,332




58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

NYLUND Ben FIN FIN | 14,87 9,79 23,59
GARCIA FALCON Mariano ESP ESP | 15,48 17,19 19,91
TOMAS MORA Jose ESP 13,54 13,52 20,97
MORRIS Tom GBR 12,26 20,81 24,51
AASLY Trond NOR 26,10 22,47 18,70
GABASIO Ivaldo ITA 16,94 17,70 24,51
VERWIJS Bram NED 17,42 26,07 21,68
HUTTER Helmut GER GER| 27,72 10,54 25,48
RIBMANN Manfred GER GER| 10,52 20,21 20,05
OLLILA Jari FIN FIN | 16,48 15,13 21,66
MENKE Martin GER GER| 19,81 26,35 20,38
SANDBERG Jonas SWE SWE| 21,45 21,11 20,30
DE JONGH Kees NED NED| 23,75 21,92 21,04
PETERSSON Bo SWE SWE| 18,37 36,44 2224
LENTON Tony GBR 18,84 23,31 14,70
SANCHIS QUERALT  Jose Ramon ESP 13,80 14,95 20,48
MURISOJA Hannu FIN 23,02 21,42 22,64
DAVIN Roland FRA 23,94 39,47 22,76
DEMONCHY Alain FRA 12,24 12,06 15,20
FUSARI Massimo ITA 15,41 19,92 20,10
WRIGHTON Gary GBR 28,03 36,33 24,95
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus Benjamin  ESP 17,78 16,39 20,72

17,61
17,82
26,76
18,55
16,53
28,43
11,37
21,20
13,98
23,69
24,03
23,98
21,67
11,89
19,13
28,81
28,15
22,37
18,52
25,38
30,67

18,87

13,42
15,21
13,59
14,12
16,22
15,92
20,53
16,33
23,46
19,29
15,77
16,75
16,22
11,67
22,23
18,94
14,48
16,72
13,12
50,57
23,81

92,40

LIGHT VARMINT 200 M AGGREGATE SMALL GROUP
SERAIN Roger - FRA : 5,08 mm New European Record

27,38
21,66
17,88
15,00
20,80
11,22
18,59
25,01
21,21
20,44
15,31
20,16
23,17
23,07
26,20
25,10
26,35
27,52
71,03
20,50
31,57

20,98

18,358
18,358
18,544
18,598
18,944
19,556
19,648
19,712
19,782
20,042
20,368
20,460
20,804
21,062
21,114
21,656
22,608
25,768
25,986
27,294
29,466

33,872
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EUROPEAN BENCHREST CHAMPIONSHIP 2014

TEAM - TWO GUN AGGREGATE

TG TG TG TG TEAM
AGG AGG AGG AGG TWO GUN
1 2 3 4 AGGREGATE
NATION MAO mm
1 FRANCE FISCHBACH | 7,321 EYMIEU 8,186 LANG 8,253 SERAIN 5,675 0,2650 | 7,359
2 ITALY QUAGLINO | 7,020 LENZI 6,474 PAONI 7,698 ZANETTI 8,627 0,2684 | 7,455
3 | UNITED KINGDOM LENTON 7,643 | BOTTOMLEY | 8,080 MILES 7,951 STEWART 8,157 0,2866 7,958
4 SPAIN FLOR GARCIA | 8,089 | GARCIA FALCON| 8,960 | COSTAVICH | 9,083 | MARIGUASH | 7,656 0,3042 8,447
5 FINLAND LAULUMAA 7,222 HEIKKINEN 7,382 OLLILA 10,962 NYLUND 8,535 0,3070 8,525
6 SWEDEN PERSSON 7,502 | SANDBERG | 9,022 | AXELSSON | 7,918 | PETERSSON | 9,709 0,3074 | 8,538
7 GERMANY HUTTER 10,036 SCHULTE 6,841 MENKE 9,355 RIBMANN 8,784 0,3152 8,754
8 AUSTRIA WIDMANN 9,699 FALK 8,667 ATZL 8,584 MITTERER 9,534 0,3284 9,121
9 BELGIUM DAVIDS 6,705 | AESCHLIMANN | 8,467 | VANHAELST [16,211| CORTHALS | 9,275 0,3660 | 10,164
10 | NETHERLANDS TRAUTIG 9,866 | DEN BURGER | 9,290 DE JONGH 13,212 ZONNEVELD | 8,919 0,3717 10,322

ER
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